

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.1956/2005 In &Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(CrI)...  
2005

CRLMP. 1956

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2004 in CRL.Application No.  
2149/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

( for permission to file SLP and office report )

Date: 25/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter come up after two weeks. If in the meantime the

accused files an application for grant of bail, the same may be listed

along with this matter.

(SHEETAL DHINGRA)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER