

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

Record of Proceedings

Special Leave Petition(Crl.) No...../2005 (Crl.M.P.1956/2005)

Union of India

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra

Respondent(s)

Date :6/4/2005 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P.SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B.SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Susjhma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 15th April, 2005.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

° ITEM NO.MM

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

Record of Proceedings

Special Leave Petition(Crl.) No...../2005 (Crl.M.P.1956/2005)

Union of India

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra

Respondent(s)

Date :6/4/2005 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

