

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 1956/2005 In & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2004 in CRL.APPLICATION No. 2149/2004 of The

HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP NO. 3721 of 2005

WITH CRLMP.3721/2005 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice in the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

In the meantime, the petitioner in SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP.372/2005 is directed to be

released on bail on furnishing bail bonds to the satisfaction of the trial court subject to further

orders that may pass this Court.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
ay Dhawan)

(Vij

Court Master

Court Master