

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2537/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2004 in CRLA No. 2149/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH S.L.P(Crl) NO. 2454 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and bail and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T)

(With office report)

Date: 22/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Ms.Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Pinky Anand, Adv.
Mr.A.P.Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the counsel for the State of Maharashtra, put after three weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master